
11 General Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 621,463.47 193,724.10 39,938.87 0.00 39,578.88 0.00 300.00 0.00 895,005.32

621,463.47 193,724.10 39,938.87 0.00 39,578.88 0.00 300.00 0.00 895,005.32
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 30,308.71 6,913.52 41,353.73 0.00 42,996.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 121,572.25
2200 Instructional Staff 19,998.95 4,621.81 20,783.75 0.00 2,285.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,690.11
2300 General Administration 70,245.01 27,688.35 38,052.23 0.00 1,672.79 0.00 10,945.00 0.00 148,603.38
2400 School Administration 65,544.01 15,835.94 249.83 0.00 146.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,776.14
2500 Business 36,311.28 6,011.07 21,415.91 0.00 1,887.14 0.00 11,524.63 12,664.85 89,814.88
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 83,232.37 20,187.77 135,152.15 0.00 32,954.48 0.00 500.00 0.00 272,026.77
2700 Student Transportation 23,666.34 2,868.85 9,384.99 0.00 12,730.84 0.00 274.19 0.00 48,925.21

329,306.67 84,127.31 266,392.59 0.00 94,673.50 0.00 23,243.82 12,664.85 810,408.74
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 35,422.89 11,771.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,194.45
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35,422.89 11,771.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,194.45
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 986,193.03 289,622.97 306,331.46 0.00 134,252.38 0.00 23,543.82 12,664.85 1,752,608.51

1,871,722.73Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
0.00

1,871,722.73 Expenditures:

21 Building Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 64,299.24 0.00 10,043.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,343.19
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 64,299.24 0.00 10,043.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,343.19
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 64,299.24 0.00 10,043.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,343.19

79,138.70Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
0.00

79,138.70 Expenditures:

22 Child Nutrition Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 10,550.44 0.00 81,734.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,285.37
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 10,550.44 0.00 81,734.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,285.37
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 10,550.44 0.00 81,734.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,285.37

92,285.37Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
0.00

92,285.37 Expenditures:

31-39 LEA Assigned Bond 
Funds

100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 6,002.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,002.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 6,002.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,002.00
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 6,002.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,002.00

210,000.00Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
0.00

210,000.00 Expenditures:

60 School Activity Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 20,779.00 0.00 7,677.08 0.00 35,576.08

0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 20,779.00 0.00 7,677.08 0.00 35,576.08
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 2,509.90 0.00 13,293.33 0.00 9,760.18 100.00 25,663.41
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.93
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 624.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 624.83
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 3,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,840.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 2,838.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,838.71

0.00 0.00 9,813.44 0.00 13,352.26 0.00 9,760.18 100.00 33,025.88
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,905.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,905.23
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,905.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,905.23
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 16,933.44 0.00 62,036.49 0.00 17,437.26 100.00 96,507.19

96,507.19Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
300.00

96,207.19 Expenditures:

ALL Funds 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 621,463.47 193,724.10 47,058.87 0.00 60,357.88 0.00 7,977.08 0.00 930,581.40

621,463.47 193,724.10 47,058.87 0.00 60,357.88 0.00 7,977.08 0.00 930,581.40
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 30,308.71 6,913.52 43,863.63 0.00 56,289.62 0.00 9,760.18 100.00 147,235.66
2200 Instructional Staff 19,998.95 4,621.81 20,783.75 0.00 2,344.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,749.04
2300 General Administration 70,245.01 27,688.35 44,054.23 0.00 1,672.79 0.00 10,945.00 0.00 154,605.38
2400 School Administration 65,544.01 15,835.94 249.83 0.00 146.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,776.14
2500 Business 36,311.28 6,011.07 22,040.74 0.00 1,887.14 0.00 11,524.63 12,664.85 90,439.71
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 83,232.37 20,187.77 203,291.39 0.00 42,998.43 0.00 500.00 0.00 350,209.96
2700 Student Transportation 23,666.34 2,868.85 12,223.70 0.00 12,730.84 0.00 274.19 0.00 51,763.92

329,306.67 84,127.31 346,507.27 0.00 118,069.71 0.00 33,004.00 12,764.85 923,779.81
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 35,422.89 11,771.56 10,550.44 0.00 81,734.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,479.82
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,905.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,905.23
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35,422.89 11,771.56 10,550.44 0.00 109,640.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,385.05
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 986,193.03 289,622.97 404,116.58 0.00 288,067.75 0.00 40,981.08 12,764.85 2,021,746.26

2,406,303.99Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
300.00

2,406,003.99 Expenditures:

100,460.80Input Total:

Career Tech +
CommodititiesDHS +

Federal Student Assessment +
State Student Assessment +
Teacher Retirement +

85,283.33
4,971.70

1,314.56
3,333.13
5,558.08

Current Expenditures: 2,506,464.79

Inputs
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